5/   5,230,593,448.06   901,113,000.00   6,131,706,448.06

2.3  Undrawn committed line   2,145,603,969.31   1,853,125,701.12   3,998,729,670.43

4/  Before multiplying credit conversion factor

Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet and off-

balance sheet items

Dec 31, 2021  Unit: THB

5/  Including equity-related derivatives

Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet and off-

balance sheet items

Dec 31, 2020  Unit: THB

2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and Expected Credit Losses of securities.

3/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of Expected Credit Loss

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, Expected Credit Losses and allowances for revaluation from debt restructuring and

including net loans of interbank and money market.

9

Table 6: Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet assets and off-balance sheet items before

adjusted credit risk mitigation classified by country or geographic area of debtor

Total Net loans
1/

Net Investment in debt

securities
2/ Net Deposits

3/ Derivative

Australia (AU)   321,419,325.54   313,428,759.35   7,990,566.20

Canada (CA)   136,253.57   136,253.57

Switzerland (CH)   73,045.55   73,045.55

China (CN)   1,844,174,577.08   422,695,285.26   1,330,788,359.43   90,690,932.39

European Union (EU)   53,876,821.58   53,876,821.58

United Kingdom (GB)   42,206,770.87   42,206,770.87

Hong Kong (HK)   862,986,245.31   855,847,454.26   438,320.59   6,700,470.46

Japan (JP)   5,058,468.28   5,058,468.28

Cayman Islands (KY)   3,358,536,324.06   3,358,536,324.06

Malaysia (MY)   1,830,204,076.00   1,830,204,076.00

Philippines (PH)   128,861,828.77   128,861,828.77

Singapore (SG)   996,336,762.92   960,312,498.97   36,024,263.95

Thailand (TH)   57,540,569,634.03   48,406,153,393.39   7,597,118,413.42   1,491,564,694.48   45,733,132.74

United States (US)   668,079,998.82   318,320,488.53   349,759,510.29

British Virgin Islands (VG)   2,205,335,231.78   2,205,335,231.78

Vietnam (VN)   348,996,773.64   348,996,773.64

   Total   70,206,852,137.82   59,148,692,114.01   8,927,906,772.85   2,077,819,647.76   52,433,603.20
 Off-balance sheet items
4/

Total
Aval of bills, guarantees,

and letter of credits
OTC derivatives Undrawn committed line

Canada (CA)   7,572,309.63   7,572,309.63

China (CN)   85,170,164.93   85,170,164.93

European Union (EU)   73,239,930.81   73,239,930.81

Singapore (SG)   911,207,223.23   911,207,223.23

Thailand (TH)   15,663,108,896.55   7,858,285,158.63   6,770,353,698.37   1,034,470,039.54

United States (US)   2,057,764,490.01   2,057,764,490.01

Hong Kong (HK)   940,914,211.98   -   940,914,211.98   -

   Total   19,738,977,227.13   10,993,239,277.23   7,711,267,910.35   1,034,470,039.54

Total Net loans
1/

Net Investment in debt

securities
2/ Net Deposits

3/ Derivative

Australia (AU)   307,065,071.39   302,926,461.85   4,138,609.54

China (CN)   1,117,953,919.92   694,001,638.91   423,952,281.01

France (FR)   41,794,555.29   41,794,555.29

Hong Kong (HK)   1,919,560,450.03   1,239,823,775.19   679,201,405.77   535,269.07

India (IN)   720,434.41   720,434.41

Japan (JP)   538,782.96   538,782.96

Cayman Islands (KY)   2,901,543,756.63   2,901,543,756.63

Malaysia (MY)   1,784,197,451.09   1,784,197,451.09

Philippines (PH)   176,040,319.54   176,040,319.54

Singapore (SG)   1,107,349,208.79   1,084,536,388.79   22,812,820.00

Thailand (TH)   54,737,862,963.73   41,214,919,748.45   12,179,974,361.09   1,295,140,415.87   47,828,438.32

United Kingdom (GB)   16,930,823.10   16,930,823.10

United States (US)   45,881,098.30   45,881,098.30

British Virgin Islands (VG)   3,104,796,694.26   3,104,796,694.26

Vietnam (VN)   381,794,470.55   381,794,470.55

   Total   67,644,030,000.02   52,191,299,500.77   12,873,976,000.00   2,530,390,791.86   48,363,707.39
 Off-balance sheet items

[…]

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, Expected Credit Losses and allowances for revaluation from debt

restructuring and including net loans of interbank and money market.

2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and Expected Credit Losses of securities.

3/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of Expected Credit Loss

Country or geographic area of debtor

Country or geographic area of debtor

Country or geographic area of debtor

* Country or geographic area classification is on registration basis.

Country or geographic area of debtor

Dec 31,2021 Unit:THB

Dec 31,2020 Unit:THB

Dec 31,2021 Unit:THB  On-balance sheet assets

Dec 31,2020 Unit:THB  On-balance sheet assets

10

Table 7: Outstanding amounts of Financial Assets and Commitments before adjusted

credit risk mitigation and General provision and Specific Provision

Table 8: Outstanding amounts of Loans including accrued interest receivables and

Investment in debt securities before adjusted credit risk mitigation classified by country or

geographic area* and BOT's Loan Classification Criteria

Default Expsoures Non-default Exposures

1.  Loans including accrued interest receivables   1,905,153,475.50   51,970,000,257.15   1,471,291,658.25   52,403,862,074.40

2.  Investment in debt securities   12,790,121,234.73   12,489,266.30   12,777,631,968.43

3.  Deposits including accrued interest receivables   2,530,402,655.53   11,863.67   2,530,390,791.86

4.  Contingent Liabilities, Undrawn Commitments and

Loan Guarantee
   74,150,000.00   22,336,269,054.92   157,509,619.62   22,252,909,435.29

Total   1,979,303,475.50   89,626,793,202.32   1,641,302,407.84   89,964,794,269.98

Outstanding Specific Provision under

SA
Net Amount

Dec 31, 2021  Unit: THB

Items

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Australia (AU)   328,079,139   328,079,139   -   -   -

China (CN)   422,738,906.18   422,738,906   1,331,200,100.84   -   -   1,331,200,101

Hong Kong (HK)   857,818,254.31   857,818,254   -   -   -

Cayman Islands (KY)   2,697,872,830.70   1,265,884,959   3,963,757,789   -   -   -

Malaysia (MY)   1,847,897,430.93   1,847,897,431   -   -   -

Philippines (PH)   133,661,265.51   133,661,266   -   -   -

Singapore (SG)   1,007,321,739.29   1,007,321,739   -   -   -